FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)15

Financial Statementsovernance

Energy Yield Sensitivities
Energy Yield is the amount of electricity that is produced and is calculated based on irradiation multilpied
by the asset perfomance ratio and the degradation of the asset. Irradiation is the amount of solar energy
per metre squared of plant, and the asset performance ratio refers to how efficiently a plant converts
irradiation into electricity on the grid.

-10.00% Base +10.00%

Directors DCF Valuation (£m) 22.64 30.17 37.46

£0.0m

£5.0m

£10.0m

£15.0m

£20.0m

£25.0m

£30.0m

£35.0m

£40.0m

-10.00%	 Base	 +10%

-20.00% -10.00% Base +10.00% +20.00%

Directors DCF Valuation (£m) 25.35 27.78 30.17 32.49 34.81

Power Price Sensitivities
The discounted cash flow models assume that power prices are consistent with the Power Price
Agreements (“PPA”) currently in place. At the PPA end date the model reverts to market price. The base
case power pricing is based on the current forecast reel price reference curve provided by external
market experts.

£0.0m

£5.0m

£10.0m

£15.0m

£20.0m

£25.0m

£30.0m

£35.0m

£40.0m

-20.00%	 -10.00%	 Base	 +10.00%	 +20.00%

69Foresight Solar & Infrastructure VCT plc Annual report and accounts 30 June 2017

15 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

F
inancial S

tatem
ents

£0.0m

£5.0m

£10.0m

£15.0m

£20.0m

£25.0m

£30.0m

£35.0m

£40.0m

-1.00%	 -0.50%	 Base	 +0.50%	 +1.00%

-1.00% -0.50% Base +0.50% +1.00%

Directors DCF Valuation (£m) 27.07 28.58 30.17 31.85 33.63

Inflation Sensitivities

Operating Cost Sensitivities (Investment Level)

Operating costs refers to the cost of running the plants.

-10.00% -5.00% Base +5.00% +10.00%

Directors DCF Valuation (£m) 30.55 30.36 30.17 29.98 29.79

£29.4m

£29.6m

£29.8m

£30.0m

£30.2m

£30.4m

£30.6m

£30.8m

-10.00%	 -5.00%	 Base	 +5.00%	 +10.00%

70 Foresight Solar & Infrastructure VCT plc Annual report and accounts 30 June 2017

Notes to the Accounts
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Financial Statementsovernance

16 INVESTMENTS IN UNCONSOLIDATED ENTITIES
Details of the undertakings which the unconsolidated subsidiaries or related undertakings held as at
30 June 2017 are listed below:

Name Address Principal

Activity

Direct/indirect

holding

Class and percentage

of shares held

Altair Solar Limited The Shard, 32 London Bridge

Street, London, SE1 9SG

Production of

electricity

Direct A Ordinary 100%,

B Ordinary 100%